PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Shuaixian Cui			11/08/2011	
Wei Luo			11/08/2011	
Chijun Zhang			11/08/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	ZTE CORPORATION			
Street Address:	ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District			
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	518057			
Property Type Application Number: 1331		Number 9891		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	(248)358-3	351		
Phone:	248358440			
Email:	mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com			
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to the e-ma	il address first; if that is unsuccessful,	it will be sent via	
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSI		(USHMAN P.C.		
Address Line 1:		N CENTER		
Address Line 2:	TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	SOUTHFIE	LD, MICHIGAN 48075		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AFD0185PUSA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Maria Katirtzidakis	Maria Katirtzidakis	
Total Attachments: 1		/L		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Shuaixian Cui of ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, People's Republic of China, Wei Luo of ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, People's Republic of China and Chijun Zhang of ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, People's Republic of China, do hereby assign, sell and set over to ZTE CORPORATION having a place of business at ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518057, People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

MOBILE TERMINAL AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING ITS SYSTEM DATA

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: <u>Nov.</u> 8, 2011	<u>Shuaixian Cui</u> Shuaixian Cui
Date: Kov. 8, 2011	Wei Luo Wei Luo
Date: Nov. N 8 2011	<u>Chijun</u> Zhang Chijun Zhang

RECORDED: 11/10/2011